Completing the Detailed Planning of
New Qena City - Egypt

Arish Fishing Port Development -
North Sinai - Egypt

High Class Residential Building in
Zamalek - Cairo - Egypt

General Strategic Planning of Tahta City -
Sohag - Egypt

General Strategic Planning of 15" of
May City - Egypt

Urban and Detailed Planning of 25
Urban Communities in 2 Subregions -
Sirte and Jafara - State of Libya

Strategic Planning of Developing Al Azizya
City and Upgrading its Existing Planning - Al
Azizya - Republic of Iraq

Detailed Planning of Assiut City - Egypt

Planning of a Land Plot - Helwan - Egypt

Market Study of Touristic Village in
Ain Sokhna - Egypt

Development of Al Hofouf Historical City
Center - Al Ahsa - Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Pre-Investment Study of the New University
and Science City - State of Kuwait

Recreational Center and Commercial
Center - Cairo/Alexandria Desert Road - Egypt

Financial Feasibility Study of the New
Dar Al Salam City - Sohag - Egypt

Ministry of Housing, Utilities and Urban
Communities - New Urban Communities

Authority (NUCA)

United States Agency for International
Development (USAID)

Ministry of Interior - Executive Body to
Land Projects

General Organization for Physical
Planning (GOPP)

New Urban Communities Authority
(NUCA)

Urban Planning Authority

Ministry of Municipalities and
Public Works

General Organization for Physical
Planning (GOPP)

Egyptian Arab Land Bank (EALB)

Genoa for Tourism Investment Company

Ministry of Municipal and Rural Affairs -
Al Ahsa Municipality

Egyptian - Kuwaiti Company for
Investment and Development

Egyptian - Kuwaiti Company for
Investment and Development

Egyptian - Kuwaiti Company for
Investment and Development
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1,700
Feddans

358
Feddans

4,900 m?

1,000
Feddans

3,800
Feddans

20,000

Hectares

3,000
Dunam

1,080
Feddans

25
Feddans

64
Feddans

15
Feddans

Science city

area: 173

feddans -
University

area: 74
feddans

57,000 m?

53,500
Feddans

473
Million
EGP
160
Million
EGP

14
Million
EGP

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

80
Million
EGP

N/A

16.8 Million
KD for the
university

150
Million
EGP

4 Billion
usD

2015

2013

2013

2011

2010

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2007

2007

2007

2007



Pre-Investment Study of African
Export-Import Bank Main
Headquarters - Cairo - Egypt

Pre-Investment Study of Development of Al
Maadi Towers - Nile Corniche - Cairo - Egypt

Pre-Investment Study of Exploitation of
Egyptians for Housing and Development
Company Land at Dokki - Giza - Egypt

Economic Feasibility Study of Development
and Reconstruction of 1,100 Feddans -
6™ of October - Egypt

Feasibility Study of Exploitation of the
Pharaoh Project at Al Haram St. and Al
Mansoria Canal - Egypt

Feasibility Study of Touristic Complex
in Mamoura - Alexandria - Egypt

Feasibility Study of Residential,
Administrative and Commercial Project
in Maadi - Cairo - Egypt

African Export-Import Bank
(Afreximbank)

The Arab Contractors for
Investments Company

Egyptians for Housing and
Development Company

Al Sharq Insurance Company

National Bank of Egypt (NBE)

Al Rawda General Contracting
Company

Maadi Company for Development and
Reconstruction
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27

3,000 m? Million
EGP
200

135,860 m? Million
EGP

5,320 m?2 40 Million EGP

1,100 650 Million
Feddans EGP
Fe:jans 60 Million EGP
Fe;:ans 25 Million EGP
Fej:ans N/A

1997

1994

1994

1994

1981

1981

1980



