Project	Owner	Area	Project Value	Date
Completing the Detailed Planning of New Qena City - Egypt	Ministry of Housing, Utilities and Urban Communities - New Urban Communities Authority (NUCA)	1,700 Feddans	473 Million EGP	2015
Arish Fishing Port Development - North Sinai - Egypt	United States Agency for International Development (USAID)	358 Feddans	160 Million EGP	2013
High Class Residential Building in Zamalek - Cairo - Egypt	Ministry of Interior - Executive Body to Land Projects	4,900 m²	14 Million EGP	2013
General Strategic Planning of Tahta City - Sohag - Egypt	General Organization for Physical Planning (GOPP)	1,000 Feddans	N/A	2011
General Strategic Planning of 15 th of May City - Egypt	New Urban Communities Authority (NUCA)	3,800 Feddans	N/A	2010
Urban and Detailed Planning of 25 Urban Communities in 2 Subregions - Sirte and Jafara - State of Libya	Urban Planning Authority	20,000 Hectares	N/A	2009
Strategic Planning of Developing Al Azizya City and Upgrading its Existing Planning - Al Azizya - Republic of Iraq	Ministry of Municipalities and Public Works	3,000 Dunam	N/A	2009
Detailed Planning of Assiut City - Egypt	General Organization for Physical Planning (GOPP)	1,080 Feddans	N/A	2009
Planning of a Land Plot - Helwan - Egypt	Egyptian Arab Land Bank (EALB)	25 Feddans	N/A	2009
Market Study of Touristic Village in Ain Sokhna - Egypt	Genoa for Tourism Investment Company	64 Feddans	80 Million EGP	2009
Development of Al Hofouf Historical City Center - Al Ahsa - Kingdom of Saudi Arabia	Ministry of Municipal and Rural Affairs - Al Ahsa Municipality	15 Feddans	N/A	2007
Pre-Investment Study of the New University and Science City - State of Kuwait	Egyptian - Kuwaiti Company for Investment and Development	Science city area: 173 feddans - University area: 74 feddans	16.8 Million KD for the university	2007
Recreational Center and Commercial Center - Cairo/Alexandria Desert Road - Egypt	Egyptian - Kuwaiti Company for Investment and Development	57,000 m²	150 Million EGP	2007
Financial Feasibility Study of the New Dar Al Salam City - Sohag - Egypt	Egyptian - Kuwaiti Company for Investment and Development	53,500 Feddans	4 Billion USD	2007



Project	Owner	Area	Project Value	Date
Pre-Investment Study of African Export-Import Bank Main Headquarters - Cairo - Egypt	African Export-Import Bank (Afreximbank)	3,000 m²	27 Million EGP	1997
Pre-Investment Study of Development of Al Maadi Towers - Nile Corniche - Cairo - Egypt	The Arab Contractors for Investments Company	135,860 m²	200 Million EGP	1994
Pre-Investment Study of Exploitation of Egyptians for Housing and Development Company Land at Dokki - Giza - Egypt	Egyptians for Housing and Development Company	5,320 m²	40 Million EGP	1994
Economic Feasibility Study of Development and Reconstruction of 1,100 Feddans - 6 th of October - Egypt	Al Sharq Insurance Company	1,100 Feddans	650 Million EGP	1994
Feasibility Study of Exploitation of the Pharaoh Project at Al Haram St. and Al Mansoria Canal - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	42 Feddans	60 Million EGP	1981
Feasibility Study of Touristic Complex in Mamoura - Alexandria - Egypt	Al Rawda General Contracting Company	10 Feddans	25 Million EGP	1981
Feasibility Study of Residential, Administrative and Commercial Project in Maadi - Cairo - Egypt	Maadi Company for Development and Reconstruction	24 Feddans	N/A	1980

